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220  221Buses 220 and 221
Monday to Friday times changed 
during the Summer period.

Changes since the last edition

from 26 July 2010
to 3 September 2010

SUMMER TIMES



Mail-out service and alternative formats
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request large print, Braille or recorded 
information contact:

www.gmpte.com or 0871 200 22 33
Easy access on buses
  Journeys displaying this symbol in the timetable are run with low floor buses which 
  have no steps at the entrance, making getting on and off easier. Where shown, 
  low floor buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated space for wheelchairs and 
  pushchairs inside the bus. 
The bus operator will always try to provide easy access services where these services 
are scheduled to run. In case of difficulty, please contact the bus operator.

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available in 
the following places:
• Web site
• Bus Station poster
• Leaflet from outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week.
• Main stops on the route are listed on the 
 left. Each journey reads down the page.
• Where no time is shown against a 
 particular stop, the bus does not stop 
 there on that journey.
• Check any symbols which are shown and 
 the meanings at the bottom of the page.
• A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four
figures. The first two are
the hour and the last two
are the minutes.
 

Examples:
0921 is 21 minutes past 9am
2148 is 48 minutes past 9pm

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One 
tickets, including DaySaver.

GMPTE Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice 
on buses, trains and trams for work and 
pleasure.

Further Information

Opening times of GMPTE Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Ashton Bus Station 
 Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm 
 Saturday 8am to 5.30pm 
 Sunday* Closed

Manchester Piccadilly Gardens 
 Mon to Sat 7am to 6pm 
 Sunday* 10am to 6pm

Manchester Shudehill Interchange 
 Mon to Sat 7am to 7.30pm 
 Sunday* 10am to 1.20pm and 2pm to 5.30pm

*Including public holidays
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Evening journeys on bus 220
run via Chapel Street, Foundry
Street and Birch Lane to Boyds
Walk, returning to Manchester
via the normal route
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KEY
– Bus route
– Evenings only
– Direction of travel
– Bus station/main
 connection point

– Train line
– Tram line
– Train station
– Tram stop
– Hospital
– Terminus220

220  221
Connection points
O Bus: Stalybridge bus station
 Manchester Piccadilly Gardens
B Train: Stalybridge train station
 Manchester Piccadilly train station
t Tram: Manchester Piccadilly train station
 Manchester Piccadilly Gardens tram stop

Route plan for bus numbers

Buses run by
Checkmate
9 Seel Street
Mossley
Ashton-under-Lyne
OL15 0LW
Telephone 01457 833040

First Manchester
Wallshaw Street
Oldham
OL1 3TR
Telephone 0161 627 2929

Stagecoach Manchester
Hyde Road Depot
Ardwick
Manchester
M12 6JS
Telephone 0161 273 3377

Printed on Cocoon Silk, a coated recycled paper made using 
50% recycled fibre from post consumer sources and 50% 
virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

GMPTE uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of information 
published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. 
In no event will GMPTE be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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Tameside General Hospital — Stalybridge — Dukinfield — Manchester 220
Dukinfield — Shepley — Manchester 221
Mondays to Fridays             
	 	 	 	 	 	 M	 M	 M	 M	 M

	 l	 l	 l	 l	 l	 u	 n	 n	 n	 n
	 Bus	number	 221	 220	 221	 220	 221	 220	 220	 220	 220	 220
Tameside General Hospital	 	 	 	 	 	 1455	
Ridge	Hill,	Arlies	Lane	 	 	 	 	 	 1501	
Stalybridge,	Bus	Station	O	B	 	 0649	 	 0711	 	 1508	 	
Dukinfield,	Tennyson	Avenue	 0637	 	 0701	 	 0736	 	 	 	 	 	
Boyd’s	Walk/Armadale	Road	 0649	 0701	 0713	 0723	 0748	 1520	 1912	 2012	 2112	 2212	
Dukinfield,	Town	Hall	 0651	 0703	 0715	 0725	 0751	 1522	 1914	 2014	 2114	 2214	
Old	Pack	Horse	 0656	 0708	 0720	 0730	 0800	 1527	 1919	 2019	 2119	 2219
Audenshaw,	Trough	 0701	 0713	 0725	 0737	 0807	 1532	 1924	 2024	 2124	 2224
Higher	Openshaw,	Half	Way	House	 0705	 0717	 0729	 0745	 0815	 1536	 1928	 2028	 2128	 2228
Ashton	Old	Road/Pottery	Lane	B	 0712	 0724	 0739	 0755	 0825	 1543	 1931	 2031	 2131	 2231
Manchester,	Piccadilly	Gardens	O	t	0721	 0733	 0753	 0809	 0839	 1552	 1940	 2040	 2140	 2240
	 	 	 	 	 	 	

Saturdays             
	 M	 M	 M	 M	 M

	 n	 n	 n	 n	 n
	 Bus	number	 221	 220	 220	 220	 220
Dukinfield,	Tennyson	Avenue	 0715	 	 	 	
Boyd’s Walk/Armadale Road	 0723	 1912	 2012	 2112	 2212
Dukinfield,	Town	Hall	 0725	 1914	 2014	 2114	 2214
Old	Pack	Horse	 0729	 1919	 2019	 2119	 2219
Audenshaw,	Trough	 0734	 1924	 2024	 2124	 2224
Higher	Openshaw,	Half	Way	House	 0737	 1928	 2028	 2128	 2228
Ashton	Old	Road/Pottery	Lane	B	 0742	 1931	 2031	 2131	 2231
Manchester,	Piccadilly	Gardens	O	t	0750	 1940	 2040	 2140	 2240

Buses 220 and 221 do not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
M	–	Journey	provided	with	the	financial	support	of	Greater	Manchester	Integrated	Transport	Authority.
n	–	Run	by	First	Manchester.
l	–	Run	by	Stagecoach	Manchester.
u	–	Run	by	Checkmate.
Connection points:	O	–	Bus		B	–	Train		t	–	Tram



Manchester — Dukinfield — Stalybridge — Tameside General Hospital 220
Manchester — Shepley — Dukinfield 221
Mondays to Fridays
	 	 M	 	 	 	 	 	 	 M	 M	 M	 M

	 l	 u	 l	 l	 l	 l	 l	 l	 n	 n	 n	 n
	 Bus	number	 220	 220	 220	 221	 220	 221	 220	 221	 220	 220	 220	 220
Manchester,	Piccadilly	Gardens	O	t	0653	 0753	 1605	 1635	 1705	 1723	 1753	 1811	 1943	 2043	 2143	 2243
Ashton	Old	Road/Pottery	Lane	B	 0704	 0804	 1618	 1648	 1718	 1736	 1806	 1822	 1952	 2052	 2152	 2252
Higher	Openshaw,	Half	Way	House	 0710	 0810	 1625	 1655	 1725	 1743	 1813	 1828	 1955	 2055	 2155	 2255
Audenshaw,	Trough	 0713	 0813	 1630	 1700	 1730	 1748	 1818	 1831	 1959	 2059	 2159	 2259
Old	Pack	Horse	 0718	 0818	 1635	 1705	 1735	 1753	 1823	 1836	 2004	 2104	 2204	 2304
Dukinfield,	Town	Hall	 0724	 0824	 1641	 1711	 1741	 1759	 1829	 1842	 2009	 2109	 2209	 2309
Boyd’s	Walk/Armadale	Road	 0727	 0827	 1644	 1714	 1744	 1802	 1832	 1845	 2011	 2111	 2211	 2311
Dukinfield,	Tennyson	Avenue	 	 	 	 1725	 	 1813	 	 1854	
Stalybridge,	Bus	Station	O	B	 0738	 0838	 1655	 	 1755	 	 1843	 	
Ridge	Hill,	Arlies	Lane	 	 0845	 	
Tameside General Hospital	 	 0851	 	

Saturdays
	 M	 M	 M	 M	 M

	 n	 n	 n	 n	 n
	 Bus	number	 220	 220	 220	 220	 220
Manchester,	Piccadilly	Gardens	O	t	0755	 1943	 2043	 2143	 2243
Ashton	Old	Road/Pottery	Lane	B	 0804	 1952	 2052	 2152	 2252
Higher	Openshaw,	Half	Way	House	 0810	 1955	 2055	 2155	 2255
Audenshaw,	Trough	 0814	 1959	 2059	 2159	 2259
Old	Pack	Horse	 0820	 2004	 2104	 2204	 2304
Dukinfield,	Town	Hall	 0825	 2009	 2109	 2209	 2309
Boyd’s Walk/Armadale Road	 0827	 2011	 2111	 2211	 2311
Stalybridge,	Bus	Station	O	B	 0837	
Ridge	Hill,	Arlies	Lane	 0842	
Tameside General Hospital	 0845	

Bus 221 does not run from Manchester on Saturdays
Buses 220 and 221 do not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
M	–	Journey	provided	with	the	financial	support	of	Greater	Manchester	Integrated	Transport	Authority.
n	–	Run	by	First	Manchester.		l	–	Run	by	Stagecoach	Manchester.		u	–	Run	by	Checkmate.
Connection points:	O	–	Bus		B	–	Train		t	–	Tram


